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D.C. Guelich Explosive vs. Lone Pine Constr.
2005-1594-CD




February 16, 2006

Linda Moore Mack

Indiana County Prothonotary
825 Philadelphia Street
Indiana, PA 15701

Re: D.C. Guelich Explosive Co. vs: Lone Pine Construction, Inc.
Clearfield Co. Case No. 05-1594-CD

Dear Ms. Mack:

Enclosed, please find the above captioned case, transferred to your county per the
Honorable Judge Fredric J. Ammerman’s order of February 6, 2006. Please acknowledge
your receipt of the case by signing the copy of the letter enclosed and returning it to me in
the self-addressed stamped envelope I have provided. If you have any questions, please
contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

05-1594-CD
D.C. Guelich Explosive Co. vs. Lone Pine Construction, Inc.

On , 2006, I have received the above-captioned case,
transferred to Indiana County.
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February 16, 2006

Charles E. Bobinis, Esq. Stephen L. Barsotti, Esq.
Suite 2200 Gulf Tower PO Box 15261
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Pittsburgh, PA 15237

Re: D.C. Guelich Explosive Co. vs. Lone Pine Construction, Inc.
Case No. 05-1594-CD

Dear Counsel:
Please be advised the above captioned case has been transferred to Indiana

County, Pennsylvania, February 16, 2006.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw

Prothonotary
Cc: Fredric J. Ammerman, P.J.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, ’O}/

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

D. C. Guelich Explosive Co.

Vs.
CASE #2005-01594-CD

Lone Pine Construction, Inc.

CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES _

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, do hereby certify that the attached is a certified
and full copy of the docket entries in the above captioned case.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the
Seal of the Court, on the 16th day of February, 2006.

William A. Shaw _
Protho?ptary
BY: «)ﬂ»%

Deputy




Date: 02/16/2006 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
Time: 04:06 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2005-01594-CD

Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman

D. C. Guelich Explosive Co. vs. Lone Pine Construction, Inc.

Date

Civil Other
Judge

User: BHUDSON

10/17/2005

11/14/2005

12/20/2005

01/13/2006

02/08/2006

02/09/2006

02/16/2006

New Case Filed. No Judge

Filing: Complaint Paid by: Bobinis, Charles E. Esq (attorney for D. C. No Judge
Guelich Explosive Co.) Receipt number: 1910191 Dated: 10/17/2005
Amount: $85.00 (Check) 1CC Shff.

Preliminary Objections To Plaintiff's Complaint Per PA.R.C.P. 1028(a)(1) & No Judge
1019(i), filed by s/ Stephen L. Barsotti, Esquire. No CC

Praecipe To Establish Briefing Schedule & Argument of Defendant's No Judge
Preliminary Objections to Plaintiff's Complaint Per PA.R.C.P. 1028(a)(1) &
1019(i), filed by s/Stephen L. Barsotti, Esquire. No CC

Plaintiff's Answers to Preliminary Objections of Defendant, filed by s/ No Judge
Charles E. Bobinis, Esquire. No CC

Order, NOW, this 12th day of Jan., 2008, Ordered that argument on Def. No Judge
Lone Pine Construction, Inc.'s Preliminary Objections to Plaintiff's

Complaint filed in the above-captioned matter has been scheduled for the

3rd day of Feb., 2006 at 11:00 a.m. in Courtroom no. 1, Clfd. Co.

Courthouse. By The Court, /s/ Fredric J. Ammerman, President Judge.

2CC Attys: Bobinis, Barsotti

Order, NOW, this 6th day of Feb., 2006, Preliminary Objections are Fredric Joseph Ammerman

Granted to the extent that the Prothonotary of Clfd. Co. shall transfer the
action to the Court of Common Pleas of Indiana County, PA. Def. to be

responsible for any costs associated with the transfer. By The Court, /s/
Fredric J. Ammerman, President Judge. 1CC Attys: Bobinis, Stephen &
Adan Barsotti

Sheriff Return, October 24, 2005, Sheriff of Washington County was Fredric Joseph Ammerman

deputized.

November 2, 2005 at 12:10 pm-served the within Complaint on Lone Pine
Construction Inc. So Answers, Chester A. Hawkins, Sheriff by s/Marilyn
Hamm

Shff Hawkins costs pd by Bernstein $40.00

Westmoreland County costs pd by Bernstein $37.50

Filing: Praecipe to Transfer Case to the Court of Common Pleas of Indiana Fredric Joseph Ammerman

County, PA Paid by: Barsotti, Stephen L. (attorney for Lone Pine
Construction, Inc.) Receipt number: 1912509 Dated: 02/16/2006 Amount:
$15.00 (Check) filed by s/Stephen L. Barsotti No CC

Case transferred to Indiana County, PA.

I'hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

FEB 16 2006

Attest. Cote 2.

Promonorary/
Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO., *
Plaintiff :
VS. _ ‘ : NO. 05-1594-CD
LONE PINE CONSTRUCTION, INC., :

‘Defendant

| ORDER
NOW, this 6™ day of February, 2006, following argument on the Defendant’s

Preliminary Objections and the Court’s review of the parties’ briefs, it is the ORDER of

this Court that the Preliminary Objections are GRANTED to the extent that the

Prothonotary of Clearfield County shall transfer the action to the Court of Common
Pleas of Indiana County, Pennsylvania. Defendant to be responsible for any costs

associated with the transfer.

BY THE COURT,

e Rl

FREDRIC J”AMMERMAN
President Judge

William A Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Cours ¥




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concemed Parties

From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

It has come to my attention that there is some confusion on court orders over the
- issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question, from this date forward until further
notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each order, indicating responsibility for
service on each order or rule. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-
2641, ext. 1331. Thank you. .

Sincerely,

(w%;U; M&W

William A. Shaw

' | Prothonotary
Dernay Bobinis' |
DATE: _gl§loe |

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.. '
- X_ The Prothonote;ry’s office has pro‘videdvsérvice to the following parties:
| o K Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s)
% B Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814)765-2641 £xt. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659




Clearfield Gounty Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman’ Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

\ : To: All Concerned Parties

From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

It has come to my attention that there is some confusion on court orders over the
issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question; from this date forward until further
notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each order, indicating responsibility for

service on each order or rule. If you have any questions, please.contact me at (814) 765-
2641, ext. 1331. Thank you. ' o

Sinceré}y,

| ' R ~ William A. Shaw
Q%,@ag 6&!50#1 k Prothonotary

DATE: Q18lot

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.

» é __The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:

- X Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s)

| X Defeﬁdan.t-(s)/Attomey(s)
- o ' Other -

: Special Instructions:

P\&sﬁ;, QUL Pra.quipz, to 'TFW\5¥U_QQan% with /}Mﬁ”‘ﬂ%a% £i
feq of #15.00. IF o i.o"'s_)\ +o include o oy le#es +o Tndion o C»JM:}
C aed Wri}iu%&i, e will -Porward}l{\afcqw\ Hhe case. Thaak f/ou‘d

PO Box 549, Ciearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ex. 1330 =  Fax: (814) 765-7659



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO.,

Plaintiff,

LONE PINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.,

Defendant.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 05-1594-CD

PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER
CASE TO THE COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS OF
INDIANA COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

Filed on behalf of Defendant:
LONE PINE
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Counsel of Record for this

 Party:

Stephen L. Barsotti, Esquire
Pa. ID #18159
Adam S. Barsotti, Esquire

-Pa. ID#92834

Barsotti Law Office, LLC
8601 Old Perry Highway
P. O. Box 15261
Pittsburgh, PA 15237
(412) 369-5710

D s

william A. Shaw
" oehenotarv/Clerk: of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA
D.C. GUELICH EXPLOSIVE CO., CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 05-1594-CD

)
)
)
)
)
LONE PINE CONSTRUCTION, INC., )
' )
Defendant. )

PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER CASE TO THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
INDIANA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

Please transfer the above-captioned case to the Court of Common Pleas of Indiana

County, Pennsylvania pursuant to Order of Court dated February 61, 2006.

Respectfully Subn;t;d, :

.

Stephien“L.. Barsotti
_-Adam S. Barsotti
< Attorneys for Defendant”




. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Stephen L. Barsotti, Esquire, counsel for the Defendant in the within matter, do
hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the PRAECIPE TO TRANSFER CASE TO
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF INDIANA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

was mailed by U. S. First Class Mail, postage prepaid this ((3 day of

/K b/‘ UL 51/— , 2006, to the following:

Charles E. Bobinis, Esquire
Bernstein Law Firm, P.C.
Suite 2200 Gulf Tower
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Y /S

StephenI_. Barsotti, Attorney for the
o
Deferidant




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A, Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant
O’M :
February 16, 2006 :

Linda Moore Mack
indiana County Prothonotary
825 Philadelphia Street
Indiana, PA 15701

i
—
m
. . . . ©
Re: D.C. Guelich Explosive Co. vs. Lone Pine Construction, Inc
Clearfield Co. Case No. 05-1594-CD

Dear Ms. Mack:

€0l v 22933

-Enclosed, please find the above captioned case, transferred to your county per the
Honorable Judge Fredric J. Ammerman’s order of February 6, 2006.- Please. acknowledge

your receipt of the case by signing the copy of the letter enclosed and returning it to me in

the self-addressed stamped envelope I have provided. If you have any questions, please
contact me at (814) 765-2641, ext. 1331. Thank you

Sincerely,

(ot AL,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

05-1594-CD
D.C. Guelich Explosive Co. vs. Lone Pine Construction, Inc.

FILED
o0 BT

d:
, 2006, I have I‘CCCIVCd the above captloned casé: EB 2 4 Zﬂnﬁ
transferred to Indiana, County e :

LAy ‘WllhamA Shaw

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659
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FEB 5 4 2005

William A Shaw
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